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Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of August /September 2024/25 
 

       As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD- 

75000 calculated @ Actual Date Of Deposit ) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges. 

 

      However considering the current Market Situation Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –

Nepal l is offering Special Package to International Students .Details As Below :- 

      
 

Tuition fee- 
SAARC Admission 

National IN INR 

 Total (In Installment)  INR - 50,00,000 (Includes hostel / Library charge ) 

 Seat Booking  INR-  5,00 ,000     ( To Be Adjusted In 1St Year )  

 1st Year  INR- 25,00 ,000 

 2nd Year  INR- 12,50,000 

 3rd year  INR- 12,50,000 

Miscellaneous Fee (INR for all Students): The Tuition fee does not Include following 
 
 

 Application Form Charges    IRS  : 625 

 Hostel Fee   Included In Tuition Fees  

 Food Per month  IRs 4000.00 

 University Registration & affiliation  As per university rules 

 Library Charge   Included In Tuition Fees 

 Community Field Charge   Nil   

 Hostel  Security  Deposit   IRS : 1,00,000 /- ( Refundable  ) 

Special Note 

 Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed NEET, National Board Entrance 

Examination of his/her home country or Medical Education Commission (MEC), Nepal for the current year before admission. 

Admission of the students will be done following the rules and regulations of MEC Nepal, TU and NMC. 

 The above fee structure is applicable only to the candidate who does the pre-booking (depositing IRs 10, 00,000) before the 

notice of MEC Nepal. Without pre-booking and after the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, regular fee structure of MEC 

will be applicable 

 As the student and parents have studied this rules and made decision for pre-booking at Janaki Medical College & Teaching 

Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal the pre-booking amount IRs 10,00,000 is non-refundable. However, the pre- booking 

amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of MEC Nepal or 

Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal cancels the pre-booking. 

 All financial transactions regarding admission of foreign students shall be done through the Authorized Bank account of Janaki 

Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal Only. Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –

Janakpurdham –Nepal will not be liable and held responsible for any transactions done with its authorized representative, any 

other persons or institute in any form whatsoever. Accordingly, students, parents and guardian are cautioned to use the 

authorized bank details mentioned below. 

Bank Details to deposit the money: 
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 Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. 

 Beneficiary Name: Ram Janaki Health Foundation Pvt. Ltd. 

 Beneficiary SWIFT Code: NSBINPKA  

 Beneficiary Account No: 18825240200722  

 Branch : Janakpur, Nepal 

 

Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Categerory  

 Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 : Those Students Who have Qualified Neet – In Academic Year 

2022-2023-2024  Below Score 50 ( Percentile ) Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their 

Desired College  .( As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per  National Medical Council –India) 

 Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective 

Country – Students Who Have Score above 50 (Percentile) doesn’t Need to Seat for Exam can 

Apply Direct through Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG - 2024 Score 50 (Percentile) & 

above and students must have completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects. 
 

 Admission Process 

 
 Step 1 

 Submit the Application Form along with the required documents 

A. 10+2 Marks sheet 

B. 10th Marks Sheet 

C. Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card 

D. NEET UG - 2024 Score Card 

E. NEET UG - 2024 Admit Card  

F. Passport size Photo 

G. Application Fees INR 5000/- 

Step 2 

 
 Upon varying the eligibility Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal will issue a 

provisional Offer Letter. 
 

Step 3 

 
 You need to pay a Booking Amount of INR 5, 00,000/- in College Account as Acceptance of Offer of admission 

Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal and commit to fulfill the eligibility 

requirement set by MEC & TU. 

Step 4 

 
 Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and formalities 

set by MEC for 2024-25 Intake. 
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 About Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal 

Janaki Medical College (JMC) located in Janakpur, Dhanusha, Nepal has been an initiative of Ram Janaki Health Foundation Pvt. Ltd. 

Our goal is to deliver health education and healthcare services through its competent professionals in medical academia. Founded 

in December 1999 in the northern rural part of the Janakpur city, known as Ramdaiya Bhawadi, by a group of social and academic 

entrepreneurs with an immense local support, JMC has established itself as one of the most prominent medical colleges affiliated 

to Tribhuvan University. The college has been able to fulfill the requirements for the intake of 100 students per year right from the 

following year of its establishment. Later years, an accreditation from Nepal Medical council and also from Nepal Nursing council 

was provided to the college. 

Why Janaki Medical College & Teaching Hospital –Janakpurdham –Nepal 

 No donations are popular through the Janaki Medical College Nepal 

 The college is affiliated with the Tribhuvan University and presents education to learn about MBBS in Nepal. 

 The Janaki Medical College Nepal is diagnosed by an international company such as the world health 
organization 

 The college uses English as their medium of education, which attracts college students from all over the 
world. 

 It is affiliated with countless hospitals that are used to provide in-field education to all the scientific students 

 The Janaki Medical College Nepal is known to offer exceptional high-quality of education 

 The university affords hostel amenities that have completely furnished and modern rooms 

 24-hour emergency services for students. 

 Established in the best city of Nepal. 

 Provide the best accommodation for both boys & girls. 

 The medical facility is available for foreign students. 

 Quality education with the best curriculum. 
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